
 

Food planning FS0009 Spring Term 2025 (January 20 - March 24) 

 

Week 1 

Monday, January 20 

Lecture 10:15-12:00: Course introduction [practical information] (LS) Articum 4/Navet 

Tuesday, January 21 

Lecture 13:15-15:00: A short history of food planning (HJ) Semlan  

Wednesday, January 22 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Thursday, January 23 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Friday, January 24  

Seminar 13:00-15.00 (HJ, LS) Kärnan/Nordan  

 

Week 2 

Monday, January 27 

Lecture 10:15-12:00: Food planning global scale, an overview (LS) Grodden  

Tuesday, January 28 

Lecture 10:15-12:00 Food security, EU and CAP, Christian Jörgensen, Lund Agrifood 
Economics. Articum 1 

Lecture 14:00-15:00 Dr. Roxana Triboi, LE:NOTRE Institute (zoom) 

Wednesday, January 29 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Thursday, January 30 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Friday, January 31 - SEMINAR DAY  

Seminar 13:00- 15:00  (HJ + LS+ AP) Magnolian,Trollhasseln, Tulpanen 



Week 3 

Monday, February 3 

Guest Lecture Per Hansson (time to be confirmed) 

Tuesday, February 4 

Lecture 10:15-12:00 Addressing food demand through agricultural landscapes: 
innovative solutions from Italy, Valentina Ada Rosa. Articum 3  

Wednesday, February 5 

Lecture 10:00 -12 Carlos Carvajal (food strategist Länstyrelsen) in Malmö, se specific 
instructions.  

Thursday, February 6 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Friday, February 7 - SEMINAR DAY  

Seminar 13.15-15.00 (HJ + LS) Kärnan/Nordan  

Week 4 

Monday, February 10  

Lecture 11:15-12:00 Introduction to the group project work (LS) (Compulsory) Stora 
Sessionsalen (in the castle)  

Lecture 13:15 – 15:00 Spatial planning and sustainable food systems: physical planning, 

Planning tools and planning scenarios (LS) Östan                                     

Tuesday, February 11 

Lecture 10:15-12:00 Sitha Björklund Svensson Östan 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Wednesday, February 12 

Workshop 9:15- 12.00 (on campus) Malmö Food council. Se specific instructions.  

Thursday, February 13 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Friday, February 14 - SEMINAR DAY 

Seminar 13:15-15:00 (Compulsory)  (AP + LS) Magnolian,Trollhasseln, Tulpanen 

 



Week 5 

Monday, February 17 

Lecture 10:15-12:00: Spatial planning and sustainable food systems: urban rural (LS) 
Skörden 

Tuesday, February 18 

Lecture 10:15-12:00: Urban sprawl or peri urban farming (Anders Larsson) Östan  

Wednesday, February 19 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Thursday, February 20 

Lecture 10:15- 12:00 Food: Planning: trends and tendencies in a Swedish context – policy, 
planning and practice. (zoom) (Madeleine Granvik) (zoom) 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Friday, February 21 - SEMINAR DAY 

 Seminar 13:15-15:00 (AP + LS) (Compulsory) Kärnan/Nordan  

 

Week 6 

Monday, February 24 

Workshop group work 10:15 – 12:00 (Compusory) Articum 2  

Tuesday, February 25 

Group work 

Wednesday, February 26 

Group work 

Open Supervision via zoom. To be arranged with teachers 

Thursday, February 27 

Workshop Food planning  9:00 - 12:00 (on campus) se specific instructions  

Friday, February 28  

Group work 

 



 

Week 7 

Monday, March 3 

Group work 

Tuesday, March 4 

Presentation of group projects 9:15-16:00 (Compulsory) (AP + LS + HJ) Sunnan 

Wednesday, March 5 

Lecture  10.15 -12.00 Consumer Behaviour (SS/FF) Östan  

Thursday, March 6 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Friday, March 7 - SEMINAR DAY  

Seminar 13.15 - 15.00   (Compulsory) (SS + FF) Kärnan/Nordan  

Week 8 

Monday, March 10 

Reading/preparation seminar 

Tuesday, March 11  

- Lecture 10:15-12:00: Introduction to individual assignmnent + Lecture: Innovation and 
Entrepreneurship in a Food Planning Context (Compulsory)  (HJ) Sunnan 

Wednesday, March 12  

Writing 

Thursday, March 13 

Writing 

Friday, March 14  

Writing 

 

 

 

 



Week 9 

Monday, March 17 

Writing  

Tuesday, March 18 

Presentations 9:15-12:00  Drafts of individual works + feedback  

3 parallel tracks (HJ+LS+AP) (Compulsory) Magnolian,Trollhasseln, Tulpanen 

Wednesday, March 19 

Writing 

Thursday, March 20 

Writing 

Friday, March 21  

Writing 

Week 10 (Final Week) 

Monday, March 24 

Final Submission individual assignment 

 

 

 

 

 

 


